Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

WHORM Subject File Code: TR123-01

(Trips: Economic Summit, Bonn, 05/03/1985-05/04/1985; Bonn, West Germany, 04/30/1985-05/06/1985)

Case file Number(s): 302400-302599

Box Number: 2

To see more digitized collections visit: https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digitized-textual-material

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories visit: https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/white-house-inventories

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/research-support/citation-guide

National Archives Catalogue: https://catalog.archives.gov/

Last Updated: 03/09/2023

NEL

*X-INTFRIM RFPLY

JD# 302453

THE	WHITE HOU	JSE	
CORRESPONDENCE	TRACKING	WORKSHEET	-

INCOMING

DATE PECFIVEN: APRIL 12, 1985

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. SAMUEL GREENBERG

SUBJECT: EXPRESSES DISAPPOINTMENT WITH THE PRESIDENT'S DECISION NOT TO VISIT A NAZI CONCENTRATION

CAMP WHEN VISITING GERMANY

Some? This mandel

YI

AB

Λ	CT	 ()	

DISPOSITION

ORG	85/04/12	NAN	C 8709	1/15
YI	- 6117 107	A LULAT	N Mela	Tan
	82/04/18	NHIV	C 82/00	1/2
	///		/	7
	//_	-	/_	_/
	/ /	L-C-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-		1
-				
		DES:		
(B)	((C)		
CODES:	*OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R	NG SPONDE ESP=IN OF	NCE: ITIALS SIGNER	***
			DATE OF OUTGOING	* *
	ORG ORG IA:L INDI (B) *******	ORG 85/04/12 B 85/04/18	ORG 85/04/12 NAV R 85/04/12 NAV R 85/04/12 NAV A 1A:L INDIVIDUAL CODES: (B) (C) ***********************************	ORG 85/04/12 NAN C 8707 R 87 ON R NAN C 83/04 IA:L INDIVIDUAL CODES: (B) (C) ***********************************

REFEP OUFSTIONS AND POUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFEPENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT. 2590
KFEP THIS WORKSHEFT ATTACHED TO THE OPIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

#302453



Jewish War Veterans of the United States of America 1811 R Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20009 (202) 265-6280

0485086R

April 9, 1985

The President
The White House
Washington, D.C. 20050

Dear Mr. President:

I am sorely disappointed with your decision not to visit a Nazi concentration camp when you are in Germany. Our present day friendship with West Germany is one between two democracies. The Germany of 1985 is not that of 1945. We fought against a Germany, in WWII, that was fascist, totalitarian, Nazi - with all of the connations and denotations of those terms. Chancellor Kohl certainly remembers the war - he escaped from the Nazis.

This year marks the 40th anniversary of the defeat of Nazism, of the end to an era of madness and evil in world history. We dare not forget; we cannot, by ignoring, deny what was. George Santaynna cautioned us that "Those who do not learn from history are doomed to repeat it." It is incumbent upon us to remember, and to remind others of what was possible.

As National Commander of an organization of veterans who fought, bled, and died to defeat fascism, I urge you to reconsider. It would be especially meaningful for you, as President of the U.S.A., to go to a concentration camp site and renew our country's pledge to the support of freedom for all oppressed people.

Sincerely,

Samuel Greenberg National Commander



'THE WHITF HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 15, 1985					
NAME OF CORPESPONDENT: MP. BENJAMIN ME	EED				
SUBJECT: URGES RECONSIDERATION OF SUGO THE DACHAU DEATH CAMP DURING GERMANY	VISIT 1		DI	SPOSITIO	N
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME)	ACT			C COMPL D YY/MM	
MARSHALL BRECER REFERPAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: REFERPAL NOTE: REFERPAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE:		5/04/15 5/04/19 Donatel		******	TOLOX,
APDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: MEDIA: PL MAIL USER CODES: (A)			-		entre de la constante de la co
******************************** *ACTION CODES: *DISPOSITION CO *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED *C-COMMENT/RECOM *P-NON-SPEC-REE *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPLETED *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPENDED *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC* *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY * *S-FOR-SIGNATURE * *Y-INTERIM REPLY * **********************************	FEPPAL	*COMPLE' * * * *	SPONDEI ESP=IN: OF ODE = A TED = 1	ITIALS SIGNER A DATE OF OUTGOING	** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **

RFFER OUFSTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,OEOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEFT ATTACHED TO THE OPIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

Western Mailgram Union Mailgram



1-0443628102 04/12/85 ICS IPMMTZZ CSP WHSB 30250 2122394230 MGMS TDMT NEW YORK NY 377 04-12 0529P EST

m. Brogs

PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON DC #20500

DEAR MR PRESIDENT!

WE DO NOT UNDERSTAND AND IT IS DIFFICULT FOR US TO BELIEVE.

WHAT IS HAPPENINGS

WE HAVE NOTED WITH SHOCK AND DISMAY YOUR PLANS AS ANNOUNCED IN THE PRESS TO VISIT A GERMAN MILITARY CEMETERY NEXT MONTH AFTER REFUSING SUGGESTIONS TO VISIT DACHAU TO COMMEMORATE THE 40TH ANNIVERSARY OF OUR LIBERATION FROM THE DEATH*CAMPS BY AMERICAN*SOLDIERS, MANY OF WOME SACRIFICED THEIR LIVES AND WHOM WE CANNOT FORGET.

WE ARE EXTREMELY SADDENED AND BEWILDERED BY YOUR PLANS BECAUSE WE REMEMBER SO VIVIDLY AND WITH GRATITUDE YOUR APPEARANCE 2 YEARS AGO IN WASHINGTON D.C. WHEN YOU ADDRESSED OVER 20,000 SURVIVORS WITH THESE WORDS!

MAS A MAN WHOSE HEART IS WITH YOU AND AS PRESIDENT OF A PEOPLE YOU ARE NOW SO MUCH A PART OF ... OUR MOST SACRED TASK NOW IS INSURING THAT THE MEMORY OF THIS GREATEST OF HUMAN TRAGEDIES, THE HOLOCAUST, NEVER FADES; THAT IT'S LESSONS ARE NOT FORGOTTEN."

KINDLY BE AWARE THAT AS YOU ARE VISITING THE GERMAN CEMETERY ON MAY 5% THAT VERY DAY A THOUSAND FORMER SS SOLDIERS AND NAZI SYMPATHIZERS WILL GATHER AT HOTEL KRONE IN NESSELWANG, WEST GERMANY TO REMEMBER THE \$6000 OLD DAYS AND MOURN HITLER'S DEFEAT.

NEXT WEEK THOUSANDS UPON THOUSANDS OF SURVIVORS WILL MEET IN NEW YORK * **** AT MADISON SQUARE GARDEN ON APRIL 17 FOR THE OBSERVANCE OF THE DAYS OF TREMEMBRANCE, SIMILIAR EVENTS WILL TAKE PLACE ON THE SAME DAY IN MAJOR CITIES THROUGHOUT THE COUNTRY AND THE WORLD.

OUR PEOPLE CANNOT FORGET -- HOW COULD WE FORGET WHAT REALLY HAPPENED 40 YEARS AGOT

eat structs to be deprivate. WAST AND AN AROM WHE WHEN BED STENNED BY BUYDING BUILDSOCKERS. THE REAL RESIDENCE AND ABOUT MAD ASSESSED ASSESSED. WARREST TOTAL AND ASSESSED. IN STREET, STYLE ANDRE DE POSTUBBLES 4743031300-00.0A30 THE RESIDENCE OF SECURE OF FOR YOUR LOCAL NUMBER, SEE THE WHITE PAGES STREET, ST. TANSE THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE DATESTA NO VINTE A GENERAL PLANTAGE RESTRICT AND ALLERA AFTER APPROPRIATE NO TRANSPORTING OF SECURITIONS OF CARDAD TIMES OF SUPERIORS MOR TO THAT . CRUITOUS INAUTO SATE CANDS BY ACTUREAN SOLDIERS. MANY OF ROLL . The management and the second of the secon NEWBOARD AN ALAIN DON ALL METALEMENT AND TRACKS OF A STATE OF A STATE OF THE STATE SYSTEM TO SECOND TO SECOND WITH THE SECOND STATES OF STREET SECOND SECON OW DIAL WESTERN UNION'S COMPUTER DIRECTLY.
3 20038 A TO THEOLOGISHE HA SHE HOW PITE II THAN MOON FAT A ZAT OMEROM Tretexact, 2041 State of Charles of the Telegraph of The Astronomy Co. 340, 42021272 TARREST TOWN THE STREET AND STREET AND THE TARREST AND ADDRESS ASSESSMENT TYLE AN EASTERN DERAMA SHY DATTITY MEA HOY DISTANCE SHEEL BE VARIETY RESIDENCE TO A SECURE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PARTY OF TH BOULERAY OF VERNERS TOTAL LORGISHESS OF SKORE JETON TO HUNTAU LIEN THE PROCESS OF STREET, WILLIAM WILLIAMS OF SHIP AND STREET, MINIMUM ANDREASONS WITHIN DAY CONTRACTORS TRUNCH SIGNOR SIGNOR TO MARKE WE THE VIEW CONT. LEEKAN JURISTIAN AND A JEWING A PROPERTY OF THE SO ATMINIST TINCHTON'S THE SUB-TURNET SERVE TINGS ADD 3 THE STREET THE AMERICAN GATHERING AND VENERATION OF MENTAN ACCORDANCE MANAGEMENTS. LABOURE TARE LEGERALDE WOOV OF MCCTRADUL SEAT WINDOWS DA ACKT WEEK THOUGANDS DOON THOUGH AS SOMETIVED STOLE SILL BOOK IN HEW TORK STAD BAT TO BEHAVERED BUT DET TO JUNEAU AD ABOUAD THAUSE PARTICULAR TA HI WAS SHARE OUT OF STAGE BEAR LITE STREET, ALTERNATION STREET MINOR SETTES THROUGHOUSE THE COUNTY AND THE WORLE. OUR PEOPLE CAMERY VORONTALANCE COULD BE PROSEST AND ALBERTA WAS SUBSECT AND TORK SRAIK

OUR SAGES SAID *FORGETFULNESS LEADS TO EXILE WHILE REMEMBRANCE IS THE SECRET OF REDEMPTION*, HAVEN!T WE LEARNED THAT LESSON MANY TIMES?

THEREFORE, IN THE NAME OF HOLOCAUST SURVIVORS, THEIR FAMILIES AND FRIENDS, WE STRIONGLY URGE YOU TO RECONSIDER YOUR PLANS AND TO PAY HOMAGE AS YOU DID TOGETHER WITH US.

AMERICAN GATHERING OF JEWISH HOLOCAUST SURVIVORS BY BENJAMIN MEED PRESIDENT FOR THE NATIONAL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

17:27 EST

MGMCOMP

5241 (H 1/82)

DUS BADES SAID PERSONALIZATION NELLEADS IN EXILE MHILE REMEMBANCE IS THE SECRET OF REDEMPTIONS, HAVENIN ME LEARNED THAT LEASON HAVE TIMEST

THEREFORE, IN THE NAME OF HOLOGAURT BURNIVORS, THEIR PARILLES AND FRIENDS, HE STRICHOLY URSE YOU TO HESDIRIDES YOUR PLANS AND TO PAY HOMADE AS YOU OLD TOCETHER HITH UR.

AMERICAN GATRERING OF DEVIEW HOLOCAUST BURYLVORS

BY DEWIAMIN-HEED PRESIDENT FOR THE HATIONAL EXECUTIVE-CONHETTER

TAB TEST

TO REPLY BY MAILGRAM MESSAGE, PHONE WESTERN UNION ANYTIME, DAY OR NIGHT

FOR YOUR LOCAL NUMBER: SEE THE WHITE PAGES

OF YOUR LOCAL TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

DR

DIAL (TOLL-FREE) 800-257-2241

OR DIAL WESTERN UNION'S COMPUTER DIRECTLY:

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE PECFIVED: APRIL 15	, 1985					
NAME OF CORRESPONDENT:	THE HONORABLE MAR	IO BIA	GGI			
SUPJECT: URGES CANCELLI MILITARY CEMET TRIP		THF PITBURG NY DURING EUROPEAN				
		ACTI	ON	DIS	SPOSITIO	N
ROUTE TQ: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF			DATE /MM/DD			
M. B. OCLESBY REFERRAL NO	TE:	RG 85	/04/15/	RO	A83,85	708 AB
REFERRAL NO	TE:		/_/			
REFERRAL NO	TE:		7-7-			
REFERRAL NO	TE:			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		7-
REFERRAL NO	TE:					
COMMENTS:						
ADDITIONAL .CORRESPONDEN	TS: MEDIA:T	INDIVI	DUAL COD	ES: 1	230	-
MAIL USER CODES:						
WAID ODDIN CODER.	(11)	·	,			
**************************************	**************************************		*OUTGOIN		*****	**
	*	•	* CORRES		NCE:	*
	*A-ANSWERED		*TYPE RE			*
	*B-NON-SPEC-REFER	RAL	*		SIGNER	*
	*C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED		*COMPLET	DE = A $ED = A$		*
*I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC			*		OUTGOING	*
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY			*			*
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE	*		*			*
*X-INTERIM REPLY **********		****		****	*****	

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL PEFERFNCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT. 2590
KEFP THIS WORKSHFET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

May 8, 1985

Dear Mario:

Thank you for sharing with us your views concerning the President's State Visit to the Federal Republic of Germany. We fully understand the depth of your concerns and assure you the President's feelings about the crimes against humanity perpetrated by the Nazi regime are no less deeply felt. President Reagan has attempted to make absolutely clear during his visit the revulsion all Americans feel for the horrors which were committed in the name of the German state and our determination not to forget them. As you know, his itinerary included a ceremony at Bergen-Belsen concentration camp in order to pay homage to all those who perished at the hands of the Nazis. As he said on the anniversary of the liberation of that camp April 21, there can and should be no absolution.

President Reagan is certain you agree that, as part of our efforts to learn from the experiences of this dark era, we must not reject opportunities for reconciliation. The President was asked by Chancellor Kohl to pay a visit to a German military cemetery in Bitburg, and he has honored that request.

For four decades, the Federal Republic of Germany has faced up to the guilt and responsibilities of its Nazi past and has, in countless ways, demonstrated concretely its commitment to democratic ideals and human rights, including standing shoulder to shoulder with us in the Alliance in defense of freedom. With particular regard to the younger generation in Germany, it is important to demonstrate that, while we continue to hold the nation responsible for its past, we do not consider them to bear individual responsibility for the crimes of Nazism.

Let me make clear that the President does not consider his appearance at Bitburg to represent an act of forgiveness for those crimes, but rather one of acknowledgment of the democratic society the German people have built. He considers this to be a positive gesture which in no way detracts from his full and heartfelt commitment to remember and honor the victims of the Holocaust and the American soldiers who gave their lives to defeat the Nazi regime and its crimes.

Sincerely,

M. B. Oglesby, Jr. Assistant to the President

The Honorable Mario Biaggi House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

MBO/STATE/NSC/KRJ/ech-MBO8 cc: Will Ball, Cong. Affrs.

5/ NO -

1-019599A102 04/12/85
ICS IPMWGWJ WSH
00200 GOVT BUWASHINGTON DC 231 04-12 355F 45F/2 P/0: 20
PMS PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN
WHITE HOUSE DC
DEAR PRESIDENT REAGAN:

I UNDERSTAND YOU ARE CONSIDERING A VISIT TO THE BITBURG MILITARY CEMETERY IN GERMANY AS PART OF YOUR UPCOMING EUROPEAN TRIF. I URGE YOU TO CANCEL THIS VISIT BECAUSE IT IS BOTH INAPPROPRIATE AND INSENSITIVE TO THE JEWISH COMMUNITY OF OUR NATION AND THE WORLD, AND TO AMERICAN VETERANS OF WORLD WAR I AND II.

WHEN YOU CHOSE NOT TO VISIT THE CONCENTRATION CAMP AT DACHAU, AS PART OF THIS SAME TRIP, YOU EXPRESSED CONCERN THAT IT MIGHT REKINDLE FEARS AND ANGUISH OF THIS HORRIBLE ERA IN WORLD HISTORY.

I CONTEND THAT A VISIT TO A CEMETERY WHERE ONLY GERMAN SOLDIERS AND CIVILIANS ARE BURIED PRESENTS A GREATER OPPORTUNITY TO REOPEN WOUNDS IN THE JEWISH COMMUNITY. IT IS IMPOSSIBLE NOT TO ASSUME THAT AMONG THOSE IN BITBURG CEMETERY WOULD BE GERMAN SOLDIERS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MURDER OF INNOCENT JEWISH MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN IN THE NAZI REIGN OF TERROR. THE VERY POSSIBILITY OF THIS SHOULD CAUSE YOU TO WANT TO CANCEL THIS VISIT.

FURTHER, THE ABSENCE OF ANY U.S. MILITARY PERSONNEL IN BITBURG LENDS FURTHER JUSTIFICATION FOR CANCELING THIS VISIT. IF WE ARE TO PAY HONOR TO THE 40TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE END OF WORLD WAR II, OUR PRIMARY TRIBUTE SHOULD BE PAID TO THE BRAVE AMERICAN SOLDIERS WHO GAVE UP THEIR LIVES IN DEFENSE OF FREEDOM. —

I HOPE YOU WILL ACT SWIFTLY TO CANCEL THIS VISIT.
MARIO BIAGGI MEMBER OF CONGRESS



THE WHITF HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

ID# 302527

TR123-01

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 15, 1	985		
NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: THE	HONORABLE ALAN G.	. HEVESI	
SUBJECT: OPPOSES DECISION CEMETERY DURING E		ILITARY	
	AC	CTION	DISPOSITION
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAM			PE C COMPLETED SP D YY/MM/DD
ROBFRT CLEASON REFERRAL NOTE:		85/04/15	C 251051033
CO HIGG REFERRAL NOTE:	A.	85/03/06 NA	IN C 85/06/25 AB
REFERRAL NOTE:			
REFERRAL NOTE:			
REFERRAL NOTE:			
COMMENTS: PRESIDENT, NATION LEGISLATORS, 73-1 FOREST HILLS, NY	5 YELLOWSTONE BOUL	Marrie Contraction of the Contra	
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS:	MEDIA:T INDI	VIDUAL CODES	: 2200
IA MAIL USER CODES: (A)(B)	(C)_	
**************************************	SPOSITION CODES:	*OUTGOING	**********
* *	brobliton Cobba.	* CORRESPON	
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-	ANSWERED	*TYPE RESP:	
	NON-SPEC-REFERRAL	*	OF SIGNER *
	COMPLETED	* CODE	= A *
	SUSPENDED	*COMPLETED	
I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC		*	OUTGOING *
*P-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY *		*	*
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE * *Y-INTEDIM REDLY *		*	*
*X-INTERIM REPLY *			

RFFFR QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL PEFERENCF (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

R. Aleas

4-0300965102 04/12/85

ICS IPMMTZZ CSF

5184554926 TDMT ALBANY NY 59 04-12 0258P E85 APR 12 P3: 00

PMS PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

WHITE HOUSE DC

DEAR MR PRESIDENT

YOUR DECISION TO HONOR GERMAN WAR DEAD HAS STUNNED AMERICAN VETERANS. YOUR DECISION TO AVOID DACHAU AND TO FORGET OR DOWN PLAY THE HOLOCAUST HAS SHOCKED AND INFURIATED AMERICAN JEWS. IT IS THE HEIGHT OF INSENSITIVITY ALTHOUGH WONDERFUL NEWS FOR THE AMERICAN NAZI PARTY.

PLEASE RECONSIDER

ASSEMBLYMAN ALAN G HEVESI DEPUTY MAJORITY LEADER NY STATE ASSEMBLY PRESIDENT NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF JEWISH LEGISLATORS

1457 EST

73-15 yellowstone Blvd Forest Hills, My 11375

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

ID# 302532

_	-	_	_	-7-	_		-
т	M	•	n	м	т	N	C
_	Til	$\overline{}$	v	1	_	TH	0

DATE RECEIVED: APPIL 15,	1985				
NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: T	THE HONORABLE HO	WARD M	METZENE	BAUM	
SUBJECT: UPGES ADDING VI VISIT TO GERMAN		AU SI	TE DURING		
		ACI	TION	DISPO	OSITION
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF N			DATE YY/MM/DD		COMPLETED YY/MM/DD
M. B. OGLESBY REFERRAL NOT		OPG 8	35/04/15	NO H	83/05/08
REFERRAL NOT	'E:				
REFERRAL NOT	E:				
REFERRAL NOT	'E:	-		***	
REFERRAL NOT	'E:				
COMMENTS:		***			**
Specification of the contraction					
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENT	CS: MEDIA:L	INDIV	IDUAL COL	DES: 1210)
MAIL USER CODES:	(A)(B)	(0	2)	
******	*****	****	*****	:*****	****
*ACTION CODES: * *	DISPOSITION COD	ES:	*OUTGOIN	IG SPONDENCE	* *
	A-ANSWERED B-NON-SPEC-REFE	PRAT.	*TYPE RE	SP=INITI	
*D-DRAFT RESPONSE *	C-COMPLETED S-SUSPENDED		* ,CC *COMPLET	DE = A	*
I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC			*		GOING *
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY * *S-FOR-SIGNATURE *			*		*
*X-INTERIM REPLY * ***********************************		****	*	*****	*

REFER OUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75, OEOB) EXT. 2590 KFEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

May 8, 1985

Dear Howard:

Thank you for sharing with us your views concerning the President's State Visit to the Federal Republic of Germany. We fully understand the depth of your concerns and assure you the President's feelings about the crimes against humanity perpetrated by the Nazi regime are no less deeply felt. President Reagan has attempted to make absolutely clear during his visit the revulsion all Americans feel for the horrors which were committed in the name of the German state and our determination not to forget them. As you know, his itinerary included a ceremony at Bergen-Belsen concentration camp in order to pay homage to all those who perished at the hands of the Nazis. As he said on the anniversary of the liberation of that camp April 21, there can and should be no absolution.

President Reagan is certain you agree that, as part of our efforts to learn from the experiences of this dark era, we must not reject opportunities for reconciliation. The President was asked by Chancellor Kohl to pay a visit to a German military cemetery in Bitburg, and he has honored that request.

For four decades, the Federal Republic of Germany has faced up to the guilt and responsibilities of its Nazi past and has, in countless ways, demonstrated concretely its commitment to democratic ideals and human rights, including standing shoulder to shoulder with us in the Alliance in defense of freedom. With particular regard to the younger generation in Germany, it is important to demonstrate that, while we continue to hold the nation responsible for its past, we do not consider them to bear individual responsibility for the crimes of Nazism.

Let me make clear that the President does not consider his appearance at Bitburg to represent an act of forgiveness for those crimes, but rather one of acknowledgment of the democratic society the German people have built. He considers this to be a positive gesture which in no way detracts from his full and heartfelt commitment to remember and honor the victims of the Holocaust and the American soldiers who gave their lives to defeat the Nazi regime and its crimes.

Sincerely,

M. B. Oglesby, Jr. Assistant to the President

The Honorable Howard M. Metzenbaum United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

MBO/STATE/NSC/KRJ/ech-MBO8 cc: Will Ball, Cong. Affrs./

30,953 L

ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES

JUDICIARY

HUMIAN RESOURCES

BUDGET

United States Senate

April 12, 1985

The President
The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue
Washington, DC

Dear Mr. President:

According to press reports, the current itinerary for your forthcoming visit to the Federal Republic of Germany will include a visit to a military cemetery wherein are interred German soldiers who died in the service of the Third Reich. Your Germany trip will not, however, include a visit to the site of the infamous Dachau concentration camp.

I believe that this schedule, if adhered to, will create a most unfortunate impression about the attitude of our country toward the crimes of the Nazi regime. I urge you in the strongest terms, therefore, to add to your program a visit to the Dachau site.

Howard M. Metzenbaum United States Senator

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE RFCEIVED: APRIL 15, 1985				
NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MISS MOLLIE GOL	DSTEI	Vı		
SUBJECT: 'OPPOSES PLAN TO VISIT GERMAN CEMETERY AND URGES VISIT TO D		ARY	-	
	A	CTION	DI	SPOSITION
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME)				C COMPLETED D YY/MM/DD
MARSHALL BREGER REFERRAL NOTE:	ORG			C 85/04/19
PLOONA REFERRAL NOTE: ATIN'S Fr	ank	85 104 / 19 Donate		C 85109126
REFERRAL NOTE:				
REFERRAL NOTE:		//		
COMMENTS:				
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: MEDIA:	M IND	IVIDUAL CO	DES: _	
PL MAIL USER CODES: (A)	(B)	(c)	
******************************** *ACTION CODES: * DISPOSITION COONTY *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED *C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-SPEC-REF *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPLETED *F-FURMISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPENDED *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC* *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY * *S-FOR-SIGNATURE * *X-INTERIM REPLY *	DES:	*OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * C *COMPLE * *	NG SPONDE ESP=IN 'OF ODE = TED =	* CNCE: * VITIALS * VITIAL

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,OEOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO (THE 'ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

MORRIS GOLDSTEIN 660 ARNOW BRONX NY 10467 14PM

Western Mailgram Les Poste Pos

1-0127948104 04/14/85 ICS IRMBNGZ CSP WHSB 2126548887 MGMS TDBN BRONX NY 96 04-14 1014P EST

302577 ...

marchall Sugar

PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON DC 20500

DEAR MR PRESIDENT

WE STRONGLY PROTEST YOUR PLAN TO GO TO A MILITARY CEMETERY TO PAY RESPECT TO THE HITLER-NAEL WAR DEAD ON YOUR VISIT TO WESTGERMANY AND REFUSING TO GO TO THE DACHAU CONCENTRATION CAMP TO HONOR THE MEMORY OF SIX MILLION JEWS AND MILLIONS OF OTHER PEOPLE BRUTALLY MURDERED BY THE NAZIS. WE URGE YOU TO VISIT DACHAU TO AFFIRM OUR COMPREHENSIVE OF THE INORMITY OF THE CRIME OF THE HITLER-NAZI HOLOCAUST AGAINST HUMANITY.

EMMA LAZARUS FEDERATION OF JEWISH WOMENS CLU MOLLIE GOLDSTEIN NATIONAL VICE PRESIDENT

22:13 EST

MGMOOMP

5241 (R 7/82)

HORRIS BOLDSTEIN SOC ZRNON HAGIN NY 10167 1028

STREETHER AND THE TOTAL TER THER OF THE SEL

PREMIDENT MONALS HEAGAN WHITE HOUSE ARMAD ME 20500

DELR ME DRESIDENT

TORERT BASMANGKAR MESSAGE, PADAS WESTERWONDON ANTIME, DAY DESCRIPTION OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

ОH

MULTE HOLDSTEIN NATIONAL VICE PRESIDENT

721 61155

OR DIAL WESTERN UNION'S COMPUTER DIRECTLY.

BARROAN

FROM TELEX !...... 8161 FROM TELEX II (TWXs)........ 910-420-1212

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR123-01

_	-	~	-	-	-		~
	NI	•	rì	ιпл		N	
-1	13	L	v	II SA		\mathbf{I}_{N}	ι_{τ}

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 15, 1985				
NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. ROBERT M.	W. KEMPNEI	R		
SUBJECT: URGES VISIT TO DACHAU DURING	EUROPEAN	TRIP _		
	ACTIO	ON	DISPOSITIO	N
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME)			PE C COMPL	
MARSHALL BREGER REFERRAL NOTE:	'ORG 85/	/04/15	C 85104	119
REFERRAL NOTE: ATIN: F	ank Do	104/19 matelli	C 85/04	1/261
REFERRAL NOTE:		<u>'-'</u>		
REFERRAL NOTE:		/_/_		7_
REFERRAL NOTE:				_
COMMENTS:				
		-		_
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: MEDIA	:T INDIVII	DUAL CODES	:	
PL MAIL USER CODES: (A)	(B)	(C)_		
**************************************	ODES:	*OUTGOING		*
* *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED		* CORRESPO *TYPE RESP		*
*C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-SPEC-RE		*	OF SIGNER	*
*D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPLETED	4	* CODE	= A	*
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPENDED	4	*COMPLETED	= DATE OF	*
I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC		*	OUTGOING	
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY *		*		*
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE * *V_INTERIM DEDIV *	7	*		*
*X¬INTERIM REPLY * ***********************************	*****	*****	*****	

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

302578

m. Bugu

ICS IPMFTUF PTL

00701 04-12 0822A PST PTUO

PMS WHITE HOUSE DC

1-117573G102 04/12/85

ICS IPMIIHA IISS

SUSPECTED DUPLICATE

IISS F M RCA 12 1111 NL

PMS SANTA BARBARA CA

WUC4437 SDZ595 EHCZ6358

URGW HL CHBX 045

LOCARNO 45/42 12 1751

LT

PRESIDENT

RONALD REAGAN

85 APR 12 P 2: 49

S/BARBARACALIFORNIA

THE RELATIVES OF HUNDREDS OF THOUSANDS AMERICAN CITIZENS WERE
MURDERED IN NAZI CONCENTRATION CAMPS. PLEASE HONOR THESE VICTIMS BY
VISITING DACHAU, BERGEN BELSEN OR A SIMILAR PLACE

ROBERT MW KEMPNER

FORMER US PROSECUTOR IN NUREMBERG

LANSDOWNE PENNSYLVANIA

NNN

1121 EST

1130 EST

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET 16 PH 3: 26 ID# 302579 INCOMING DATE PECHIVED: APRIL 15, 1985 NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: THE HONORABLE MURRAY PAUL HAYUTIN SUBJECT: OPPOSES PROPOSED VISIT TO GERMAN MILITARY CEMETERY DURING UPCOMING TRIP TO GERMANY ACTION DISPOSITION ACT DATE TYPE C COMPLETED ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME) CODE YY/MM/DD RESP D YY/MM/DD ORG 85/04/15 ALFRED KINGON REFERRAL MOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: COMMENTS: MEMBER OF ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE PBGC ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: MEDIA:T INDIVIDUAL CODES: MI MAIL USER CODES: (A) (B) (C) ******************************* *DISPOSITION CODES: *ACTION CODES: *OUTGOING * CORRESPONDENCE: *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED *TYPE RESP=INITIALS *C-COMMENT/RECOM
*D-DRAFT RESPONSE *B-NON-SPEC-REFERRAL * OF SIGNER * CODE = A *C-COMPLETED *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPENDED *COMPLETED = DATE OF *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC* 'OUTGOING * *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY * *S-FOR-SIGNATURE *X-INTERIM REPLY

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,OFOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEFT ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

AYUTIN JUF. 850626.0

ACTION

Receiveds TR ID# 302579

*COMPLETED = DATE OF

OUTGOING *

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEETS 16 PM 3: 26

DISPOSITION

INCOMING

DATE PECHIVED: APRIL	TO.	1985
----------------------	-----	------

*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPENDED

I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC

*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY *

*S-FOR-SIGNATURE *X-INTERIM REPLY

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: THE HONORABLE MURRAY PAUL HAYUTIN

SUBJECT: 'OPPOSES PROPOSED VISIT TO GERMAN MILITARY CEMETERY DURING UPCOMING TRIP TO GERMANY

ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF	NAME)		DATE YY/MM/DD	TYPE RESP	C COMPI	
ALFRED KINGON		ORG 8	85/04/15		3570	416
On HI REFERRAL N	OTE:	1-8	51841 11	14	ARAI	7/107
REFERRAL N	OTE:	A ·	5104116	7711	7000	
REFERRAL N	OTE.:				/	
REFERRAL N	OTE:		_/_/_		/_	
REFERRAL N	OTE:		_/_/_		/_	
COMMENTS: MEMBER 'OF ADV	ISORY COMMITTEE '	OF THE	PRGC			
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE	NTS: MEDIA:	r indiv	IDUAL CO	DES.:		
MI MAIL USER CODES	: (A)	(B)	(C)		
*******	******	*****	*****	*****	*****	**
*ACTION CODES:	*DISPOSITION COL	DES.:				*
*	*		* CORRE			*
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION	*A-ANSWERED	- T	*TYPE R			*
*C-COMMENT/RECOM	*B-NON-SPEC-REFI	ERRAL	*		SIGNER	*
*D-DRAFT RESPONSE	*C-COMPLETED		* C	ODE = A		*

REFER OUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATFS TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75, OFOB) EXT. 2590 KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE 'ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTFR AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

July 2, 1985

Dear Mr. Hayutin:

On behalf of President Reagan, I want to acknowledge your message and the deep concern that led you to oppose his decision to visit the German military cemetery at Bitburg, West Germany. I can assure you that the President understands the personal sense of pain you expressed in your communication. As he said in his remarks on May 5 at the Bitburg Air Base, he recognizes and regrets the distress this visit prompted in what should be a time of healing.

The President_has asked me to send you the enclosed transcripts of his remarks at the Bergen-Belsen Concentration Camp and at Bitburg Air Base. He hopes that they will help you understand his conviction, asserted anew-following his visit to Bergen-Belsen, "We will never forget, and we say with the victims of that Holocaust: Never again."

With the President's best wishes,

Sincerely,

Anne Higgins Special Assistant to the President and Director of Correspondence

The Honorable Murray Paul Hayutin 2198 Green Oaks Drive Littleton, CO 80121

Letter I.D.....JWF.850626.5 Writer Name...... The Honorable Murray Paul Hayutin Number of Pages....1 Final Reviewer..... Final Review Date...

Print Date.....850701

PARAGRAPHS SELECTED:

P1:AVH388A

NOTES:

ENCLOSURES:

El:5/5/85 Remarks of the President at Bitburg E2:5/5/85 Remarks of the President at Bergen-Belsen

ENV/LBL.....ENVELOPE

9. Hingar

4-008249S102 04/12/85
ICS IPMBNGZ CSP
3033995330 TDBN DENVER CO 193 04-12 1023A EST 85 APR 12 P 2: 5 2
PMS PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN
WHITEHOUSE DC

AND 1984 ELECTION. I AM CURRENTLY SERVING AS YOUR APPOINTEE AS A MEMBER OF THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE PBGC. I CHAIR BOTH THE REGULATION SUB COMMITTEE AND THE TASK FORCE ON PRIVATIZITION OF THE PBGC. IT WOULD BE DIFFICULT TO FIND TWO GREATER SUPPORTERS OF YOU WITH BOTH WORDS AND ACTIONS THAN MY WIFE, PHYLLIS, AND MYSELF.

NEITHER OF US HAS EVER CRITICIZED ONE OF YOUR DECISIONS. WE REALIZE THAT THINKING PEOPLE WILL NOT AGREE AT ALL TIMES.

YOU CANNOT IMAGINE HOW WE FELT WHEN IT WAS ANNOUNCED YOU WOULD VISIT A CEMETERY WHERE NAZI WAR DEAD ARE BURIED. WHILE I ASSUME YOU MAY

HAVE ALREADY OR WILL SOON RECONSIDER THIS ACTION, BOTH PHYLLIS AND I FEEL IT IMPERATIVE TO STRONGLY EXPRESS OUR DISPLEASURE WITH THIS DECISION. IT WOULD BE FAR MORE HUMANITARIAN TO RECOGNIZE THE SIX MILLION JEWS SLAUGHTERED BY THE NAZI BY YOUR VISITING ONE OF THE SLAUGHTER HOUSES. PLEASE FEEL FREE FOR YOU OR YOUR STAFF TO CALL ME AT MY OFFICE 303-321-7700 OR MY HOME 303-798-7845 IF YOU WOULD WANT TO DISCUSS FURTHER.

MURRAY PAUL HAYUTIN 2198 GREEN OAKS DR LITTLETON CO 80121

1023 EST

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

T	M	0	0	ħЛ	т	M	~
7	Tai	C	0	Li	7	La	U

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 15, 1985

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. HELMUT I	KRUEGER			
SUBJECT: WRITES IN SUPPORT OF PLANT MILITARY CEMETERY DURING OF GERMANY				
	AC	TION	DISPO	SITION
ROUTE TO: 'OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME)	ACT CODE	DATE YY/MM/DD	TYPE C RESP D	COMPLETED YY/MM/DD
LINAS KOJELIS REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE:		85/04/15	costs a	
ALLERKAL NOTE:		/ /		///
REFERRAL NOTE:	-			
REFERRAL NOTE:		_//		_'_'_
		//		_/_/_
REFERRAL NOTE:				
COMMENTS:				
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: MEI	INDI T:AIC	VIDUAL CO	DES:	
PL MAIL USER CODES: (A)	(B)	(C)	-
******************************** *ACTION CODES: * DISPOSITION *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED *C-COMMENT/RFCOM *B-NON-SPEC- *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPLETED *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPENDED *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC* *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY * *S-FOR-SIGNATURE * *X-INTERIM REPLY *	REFERRAL	*OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * COMPLE * *	NG SPONDENCE ESP=INITI 'OF SI ODE = A TED = DAT 'OUT	* ALS * GNER * E'OF * GOING * *

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75, OEOB) EXT. 2590 KEEP THIS WORKSHEFT ATTACHED TO THE 'ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

Lines Kirdia

Per Mi

302580

4-0055858103 04/13/85

ICS IPMMTZZ CSP

PMS PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

WHITE HOUSE DC 20500

AS A NATIONAL ORGANIZATION THE UNITED GERMAN AMERICAN COMMITTEE OF THE USA SUPPORTS YOUR PLANNED VISIT TO A WORLD WAR II MILITARY CEMETERY. WE SPEAK ON BEHALF OF 52 MILLION GERMAN AMERICANS AND URGE YOU NOT TO CHANGE THESE PLANS

HELMUT KRUEGER PRESIDENT

583 BROADWAY WESTWOOD NJ 07675

1020 EST



THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

ID# 302581

TR123-01

INCOMING

Dute rechit and united to the	DATE	RECEIVED:	APRIL	15,	1985
-------------------------------	------	-----------	-------	-----	------

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. 'JOHN MOORE

SUBJECT: WRITES IN SUPPORT OF PLAN TO VISIT GERMAN
MILITARY CEMETERY DURING EUROPEAN TRIP

		AC	CTION	DIS	SPOSITIO	N .
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF	NAME)		DATE YY/MM/DD	TYPE RESP	C COMPL:	
MARY 'JO 'JACOBI		ORG	85/04/15		C 85/04	129 YI
ALCKIMM REFERRAL NO	OTE:	VA.	85 1051 DA		× 85105	Tos
REFERRAL NO	OTE:	R	85/25/06		2 85/05	75 31
REFERRAL NO	OTE:		1		/	——————————————————————————————————————
REFERRAL NO	OTE:					<u></u>
REFERRAL NO	OTE:					
COMMENTS:	1	al				_
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDED	NTS: MEDIA	A:T IND	IVIDUAL CO	DFS:		
PL MAIL USER CODES	: (A)	(B)	(C)		
******	******	*****	*****	*****	*****	**
*ACTION CODES:	*DISPOSITION (CODES:	*OUTGOI	NG		*
*	*		* CORRE			*
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION	*A-ANSWERED		*TYPE R			*
*C-COMMENT/RECOM	*B-NON-SPEC-RI	FERRAL	*		SIGNER	*
*D-DRAFT RESPONSE	*C-COMPLETED			ODE = P		*
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET	*S-SUSPENDED		*COMPLE			*
*I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC			*	.(OUTGOING	*
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY *S-FOR-SIGNATURE	*		*			*
*X-INTERIM REPLY	*		*			*
***************	******	*****	******	*****	******	**

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,OEOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

UNCLASSIFIED (CLASSIFICATION)

S/S #	8513775	
DATE	MAY 2 8 1985	

DEPARTMENT OF STATE EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAT TRANSMITTAL FORM

FOR: Mr. Robert C. McFarlane
National Security Council
The White House

REFERENCE	:

	TO:	President Reagan FROM: Mr. John Moore
	DATE:	April 12, 1985 SUBJECT: President's trip to
		Germany
	WHITE	HOUSE REFERRAL DATED: May 6, 1985 NSC # 302581
		THE ATTACHED ITEM WAS SENT DIRECTLY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE
ACTION	TAKE	N :
		A draft reply is attached
		A draft reply will be forwarded
	مية بدينتمت	A translation is attached
	X	An information copy of a direct reply is attached
		We believe no response is necessary for the reason cited below
		Other

REMARKS:

Nicholas Platt Executive Secretary

UNCLASSIFIED (CLASSIFICATION)

WHITE HOUSE SITUATION ROOM

: 37

the information many of a direct feat, to attended

sets sent with the incompan-

A near way to estudie

Maria Tables

NO ONE DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY.

MATTER BOOKS STREET, MATERIAL TO THE STREET, AND

Section 10, 1084

LICETORY DESIGN

143.40 (00.0

Mr. Mahara E. McSerlane Buckered Secord by Property The Dolle Roune

PRESENTED TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS

.

AND ASSESSED.

Harris House



United States Department of State

Washington, D.C. 20520

May 23, 1985

Mr. John Moore, President New York Gold and Silver Futures Exchanges 42 West 35 Street New York, New York 10001

Dear Mr. Moore:

I am replying to your April 12 telegram to President Reagan regarding his trip to the Federal Republic of Germany.

The President appreciates very much your expression of support. Coming on the eve of the 40th anniversay of the end of World War II, his visit constituted an important symbol of the reconcilation between the United States and the FRG which has allowed us to stand side by side in defense of freedom and the peace which has been maintained in Europe since the war.

Sincerely,

Robert M. Smalley Acting Assistant Secretary

for Public Affairs

THE WHITE HOUSE OFFICE

REFERRAL

MAY 6, 1985

TO: DEPARTMENT OF STATE

ACTION REQUESTED:

DIRECT REPLY, FURNISH INFO COPY

DESCRIPTION OF INCOMING:

ID: 302581

MEDIA: TELEGRAM, DATED APRIL 12, 1985

TO:

PRESIDENT REAGAN

FROM:

MR. JOHN MOORE

PRESIDENT

NEW YORK GOLD AND SILVER FUTURES

EXCHANGE

42 WEST 35TH STREET NEW YORK NY 10001

SUBJECT: WRITES IN SUPPORT OF PLAN TO VISIT GERMAN

MILITARY CEMETERY DURING EUROPEAN TRIP

PROMPT ACTION IS ESSENTIAL -- IF REQUIRED ACTION HAS NOT BEEN TAKEN WITHIN 9 WORKING DAYS OF RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE THE UNDERSIGNED AT 456-7486.

RETURN CORRESPONDENCE, WORKSHEET AND COPY OF RESPONSE (OR DRAFT) TO:

AGENCY LIAISON, ROOM 91, THE WHITE HOUSE

SALLY KELLEY DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE

...

NO ME

8513775

4-0502078102 04/12/85

ICS IFMMTZZ CSF

2127360638 POM TDMT NEW YORK NY 29 04-12 07 TOP 126TP10: 11

PMS PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN RPT DLY MGM

WHITE HOUSE DC 20500

THE ENTIRE MEMBERSHIP OF THE NEW YORK GOLD AND SILVER FUTURES EXCHANGE AND THE U.S. STEEL FUTURES EXCHANGE WHOLEHEARTEDLY ENDORSE YOUR PLAN TO HONOR GERMAN WAR DEAD. THANK YOU.

JOHN MOORE, PRESIDENT, NY GOLD AND SILVER FUTURES EXCHANGE 42 WEST 35 ST NEW YORK NY 10001

1909 EST

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 15, 1985				
NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. DAVID MAKE	VSKY			
SUBJECT: 'OPPOSES DECISION TO VISIT GE CEMETERY DURING EUROPEAN TRI		LITARY		
	AC	CTION	DI	SPOSITION
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME)	ACT CODE	DATE YY/MM/DD	TYPE RESP	C COMPLETED D YY/MM/DD
MARSHALL BREGER REFERRAL NOTE:	'ORG	85/04/15		C 85/04/108
PLDONA REFERRAL NOTE: ATIN: F	rank	85/04/19 Dona?	e(1)	C85/04/26py
REFERRAL NOTE:			- Marie - Direction - Directio	
REFERRAL NOTE:				
REFERRAL NOTE:				
COMMENTS:				
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: MEDIA	:T INDI	VIDUAL CO	DES:	
PL MAIL USER CODES: (A)	(B)	((C)	
*ACTION CODES: *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC* *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY *S-FOR-SIGNATURE *X-INTERIM REPLY ************************************	FERRAL	*COMPLE' * * * *	SPONDE ESP=IN 'OF ODE = '	ITIALS * SIGNER * A * DATE 'OF * OUTGOING * *

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT. 2590
KFEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

marchall Bush

4-0006628105 04/15/85

ICS IPMBNGZ CSP

3147261218 POM TOBN ST LOUIS NO 121 04-95 APR 5 457: 58

PMS PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

WHITE HOUSE DC 20500

THE WORLD UNION OF JEWISH STUDENTS FEELS MORALLY REPELLED BY A WHITE HOUSE DECISION TO LAY A REEF AT THE GRAVES OF NAZIS. WE BELIEVE VERY STRONGLY THAT IT IS INCONCEIVABLE TO SPEAK OF MEMORALIZING THE VICTIMS OF THE HOLOCAUST AND AT THE SAME TIME PAY HOMAGE TO THEIR MURDERERS. TO EXPRESS OUR DEEP FEELINGS OF ANGUISH, JEWISH STUDENTS AND CHILDREN OF HOLOCAUST SURVIVORS ARE CURRENTLY PLANNING A PEACEFUL GATHERING OUTSIDE THE CEMETARY TO COINCIDE WITH YOUR VISIT TO BITTBURG.

REALIZING THE ETHICAL DIMENSIONS OF THIS ISSUE WE ARE HOPEFUL THAT YOU WILL CHANGE YOUR PLANS AND INSTEAD VISIT THE DACHAU

CONCENTRATION CAMP. RECONCILIATION BEGINS WITH THE RECOGNITION OF MORAL RESPONSIBILITY. NEVER AGAIN MEANS NEVER TO FORGET SO THAT IT WILL NEVER HAPPEN AGAIN.

DAVID MAKOVSKY, CHAIRMAN WORLD UNION OF JEWISH STUDENTS 7472 AHERN CT ST LOUIS MO 63130

0258 EST

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

ID# 302585

_		-		_		
717	NC	\cap	M	т	N	
4.1	V.	U	Lan	ж.	La	V.

TED OD
TED DD
TED DD
TED DD
DD
19
26 PY
_
_
_
_
_
*
*
*
*
* *
* * *
*
7

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,OEOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEFT ATTACHED TO THE OPIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS

MANAGEMENT.

302585



DEPARTMENT OF MICHIGAN

JEWISH WAR VETERANS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

16990 WEST TWELVE MILE ROAD

SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48076

April 12, 1985

313 - 559-5680

WE ARE A CONGRESSIONALLY CHARTERED ORGANIZATION THE OLDEST ACTIVE WAR VETERANS ORGANIZATION IN THE U.S.A. — 1896

EDWIN A. (AL) ROSE

Commander

IRVING KELLER Sr. Vice-Commander

NATHAN ZERON

Jr. Vice-Commander

ELY KATZ

Quartermaster

THOMAS TANNIS Chaplain

JACK BERMAN Chief of Staff

ADELE SIMMS

Auxiliary President

Past Department Commanders *NORMAN L. BERKLEY WIILIAM GREENBERG SANFORD ROSENTHAL LEONARD GREEN ROBERT J. PERLISS JOE BALE PHILIP GOODMAN SIDNEY LANTZ HOWARD WATERSTONE DR. LEONARD SCHREIBER *LOUIS BENTON JACK BERMAN CHARLES N. ISACKSON *JOHN LITZKY *HARRY L. FRIEDMAN ALBERT ROSEN JACK SCHWARTZ 'IRVING S. CANE *GERSON MARDER JOHN NEMON RALPH EPSTEIN *LAWRENCE GUBOW JACK J. KRAIZMAN HENNY LITTMAN *SOL. M. HOBERMAN BERNARD L. HOFFMAN *BEN DESENBERG "NORMAN L. BERKLEY PHILIP CANTOR

National Executive Committeeman WILLIAM GREENBERG

HAROLD F. MORAN *MAURICE BORDELOVE HARRY T. MADISON (P.N.C.)

*HARRY SCHAEFFER

SAMUEL J. RHODES *NATHAN LERNER *ROBERT ROSEN

National Veterans Service Officer AL GORDON

President Ronald Reagan White House Washington, D.C.

Resolution In the Matter of: President Reagan's visit to a German Military Cemetery and his Cancellation of his visit to Dachau Concentration Camp.

Dear Mr. President:

I am enclosing a Resolution passed by the Department of Michigan Jewish War Veterans of the United States respectfully asking you to reconsider your cancellation of your planned visit to Dachau Concentration Camp and further to reconsider your plans to visit a German Military Cemetery on your planned visit to Germany next month.

We sincerely believe that World War II veterans will suffer great anguish if you do visit the German Military Camp.

Respectfully yours,

KRAIZMAN

JUDGE ADVŎCATE

DEPARTMENT OF MICHIGAN JEWISH WAR VETERANS OF THE UNITED STATES

RESOLUTION CALLING ON PRESIDENT RONALD REGAN
TO RECONSIDER HIS CANCELLATION OF VISITING THE
DACHAU CONCENTRATION CAMP AND FURTHER TO RECONSIDER HIS PLANS TO VISIT A GERMAN MILITARY
CEMETERY ON HIS PLANNED VISIT TO GERMANY NEXT MONTH

WHEREAS, President Ronald Regan at a news conference on March 21, 1985 announced that he was cancelling his planned visit to the Dachau Concentration Camp when he visits Germany next month in a spirit of friendship to the German people, and

WHEREAS, the white house has announced on April 12, 1985 that President Ronald Regan planned to lay a wreath next month at a cemetery for German soldiers who fought Americans and other allied troops in World War II, said cemetery being located in Bitburg where a German tank staging area for the Battle of the Bulge in World War II was located, and

WHEREAS, those buried in the Bitburg Military Cemetery, many of them SS Storm Troopers and members of the Nazi Gestapo, participated in killing our American sons and daughters, and

WHEREAS, the President's action in cancelling his trip to the Dachau Concentration Camp and his new plans to visit the Bitburg Military Cemetery is an affront to the memory of the 292,100 Americans who died in the war against Nazi Germany and is an affront to humanity.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Department of Michigan Jewish War Veterans of the United States call upon the President of the United States to reconsider the cancellation of his planned visit to the Dachau Concentration Camp because we can not and should not forget the millions of victims murdered in Nazi concentration camps; any cancellation will add to the anguish that many Americans feel especially holocaust survivors. It will demonstrate to the

world an appalling insensitivity. Only by remembering the holocaust can humanity make sure that never again shall there be another holocaust.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that we call upon President Ronald Regan to reconsider his visit to the Bitburg Military Cemetery, because such a visit would be paying homage to Nazi soldiers who killed Americans. The President's willingness to visit a German Military Cenetery shocks us because it opens old wounds among American Veterans of World War II who fought the Nazi armies and it would constitute an insult to those American sons and daughters who made the Supreme Sacrifice in the defense of their country and of human freedom and dignity.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be sent to President Ronald Regan, the Michigan Congressional Delegation and the National Commander of the Jewish War Veterans of the United States.

DEPARTMENT OF MICHIGAN
JEWISH WAR VETERANS OF THE UNITED STATES

EDWIN ROSE, STATE COMMANDER

JACK J. KRALZMAN, ZUDGE ADVOCATE

THE WHITE HOUSE
CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

ID# 302586

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE RECFIVED: APRIL 15, 1985

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: MISS ELSBETH M. SEEWALD

SUBJECT: WRITES IN SUPPORT OF PLAN TO VISIT GERMAN

MILITARY CEMETERY

	·	AC	CTION	DI	SPOSITIO	N
ROUTE TO:		ACT	DATE	TYPE	C COMPL	ETED
OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF	NAME)	CODE	YY/MM/DD	RESP	D YY/MM	/DD
LINAS KOJELIS		IORG	85/04/15		08510	128
REFERRAL NO	TE:	ONG	65/04/15		<u>_0500</u>	100
MOHIGG	TE:	R	85106188	(m) (C 85187	102
REFERRAL NO	TE:	- +	075, 25, 200	7		
27-			11		1	7
REFERRAL NO	TE:					
			1 1		1	/
REFERRAL NO	TE:					
			//_		/_	/
REFERRAL NO	TE:					
						_
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN	TS: MEDIA	:T IND	IVIDUAL CO	DES: _		
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN PL MAIL USER CODES:				_		_
PL MAIL USER CODES: ***********************************	(A)	(B)	******* *OUTGOI	C)	*****	*
PL MAIL USER CODES: ***********************************	(A)	(B)	******* *OUTGOI * CORRE	C)	*******	*
PL MAIL USER CODES: ************ *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION	(A)	(B)	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R	****** NG SPONDE	*********	* * *
PL MAIL USER CODES: *************** *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM	*********** *DISPOSITION C * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-RE	(B)	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R	C) ****** NG SPONDE ESP=IN 'OF	******** CNCE: IITIALS SIGNER	* * *
PL MAIL USER CODES: *************** *ACTION CODES: *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE	*********** *DISPOSITION C * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-RE *C-COMPLETED	(B)	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R *	****** NG SPONDE ESP=IN OF	********* INCE: VITIALS ' SIGNER A	* * * *
PL MAIL USER CODES: *************** *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET	********** *DISPOSITION C * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-RE *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED	(B)	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * * *COMPLE	****** NG SPONDE ESP=IN OF ODE =	******** INCE: ITIALS ISIGNER A DATE OF	* * * * * *
PL MAIL USER CODES: ************* *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC	********** *DISPOSITION C * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-RE *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED	(B)	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * * *COMPLE	****** NG SPONDE ESP=IN OF ODE =	********* INCE: VITIALS ' SIGNER A	* * * * * * *
PL MAIL USER CODES: ************* *ACTION CODES: *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *,I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY	********** *DISPOSITION C *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-RE *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED *	(B)	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * * *COMPLE	****** NG SPONDE ESP=IN OF ODE =	******** INCE: ITIALS ISIGNER A DATE OF	* * * * * * * *
PL MAIL USER CODES: ************* *ACTION CODES: *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *,I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY	********** *DISPOSITION C * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-RE *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED	(B)	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * COMPLE *	****** NG SPONDE ESP=IN OF ODE =	******** INCE: ITIALS ISIGNER A DATE OF	* * * * * * * *

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,OEOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

finas Kyilis

4-0180115105 04/15/85

ICS IPMBNGZ CSP

3128707666 FOM TORN MOUNT PROSPECT IL 156 04-195 APREIS EST : 01

PMS PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

WHITE HOUSE DC 20500

DEAR PRESIDENT REAGAN

GERMAN AMERICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS SUPPORTS YOUR PLAN TO LAY A WREATH AT THE CEMETARY IN BITBURG WEST GERMANY AND GERMAN AMERICANS AGREE WITH YOU THAT IT IS NECESSARY TO COMMEMOATE THE WAR DEAD EVERYWHERE AND IN EVERY COUNTRY IF LASTING PEACE IS TO BE THE WORLDS FUTURE

THIS SYMBOL WOULD BE AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, PARTICULARLY FOR THE YOUNG WEST GERMAN NATO SOLDIERS THAT THEIR FATHERS - SOME OF WHOM MIGHT BE BURIED AT BITBURG - WERE ALSO FIGHTING COMMUNIST EXPANSION WHILE GIVING THEIR LIVES FOR THEIR COUNTRY (NOT FOR THE NATIONAL SOCIALIST

PARTY)

IT IS IN THE INTEREST OF THE UNITED STATES TO EMPHASIZE THIS ASPECT OF THE COMMEMORATION FOR THE END OF WORLD WAR II

IT WOULD SEEM A SHAME IF THE HEAD OF STATE OF THE UNITED STATES WOULD REFUSE TO PARTICIPATE IN A CEREMONY SIMILAR TO THE ONE IN WHICH THE FRENCH PRESIDENT MITTERAND TOOK PART WITHIN THE PAST YEAR

SINCERELY

ELSBETH M SEEWALD NATIONAL PRESIDENT GERMAN AMERICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS 999 ELMHURST RD MOUNT PROSPECT IL 60056